
 30456 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 30456 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF CHANGE 
ORDER NO. 1 FOR JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC RELATIVE 
TO CONTRACT NO. T-19-008-201, BAILEY AVENUE BRIDGE 
REPAIRS, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF TEN THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($10,000.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN AND 95/100 DOLLARS 
($276,787.95). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

that it is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Jamison Construction, LLC 

relative to Contract No. T-19-008-201, Bailey Avenue Bridge Repairs, for an increased amount 

of $10,000.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $276,787.95. 

ADOPTED: August 18, 2020 

/mem 


